## 502753343 04/03/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2799939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETRUS JOHANNES SIMONS	10/18/2013
LOUIS BOON	10/18/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOCEROS B.V.
Street Address:	YALELAAN 46
City:	UTRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3584 CM

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345222

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (858) 720-5112

Email: gsarda@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: KATE H. MURASHIGE

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

Address Line 2: 12531 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 313632017300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE H. MURASHIGE
SIGNATURE:	/Kate H. Murashige/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=313632017300\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=313632017300\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502753343 REEL: 032599 FRAME: 0452

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We Petrus Johannes SIMONS a NL citizen residing at Leidsestraat 43, Hillegom, 2182DH, NL and Louis BOON a NL citizen residing at Orchideelaan 137, Badhoevedorp, 1171MG, NL, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTI-CD134 (OX40) ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF and desire to assign our entire right, title and interest in and to PCT Application Number PCT/GB2012/052268 filed on 13 September 2012 for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed; and U.S. Application Serial No. 14/238,721.

AND WHEREAS, Bioceros B.V., a corporation, with its principal place of business at Yalelaan 46, Utrecht, 3584CM, NL, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over. unto Bioceros B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and application for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to Bioceros B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to Bioceros B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Bioceros B.V., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

			10 day of 1/2/2/2/2 20/3
	7 %	re	trus Johannes SIMONS
Witnessed:	//m/////	Witnessed:	
Name	RHO/Beord	Name	<u> Alex Tran Bust</u>
Address	Wan Shahmedaled 24	Address	Van Skinnenmigelalinet 38
	1328 6 J. Alman, Ind		zyza XI Mockenila, NI -
Date:	Dbh 11/23_	Date:	18 October 3013

PATENT REEL: 032599 FRAME: 0453

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

		11 day of Ochober 2013		
	Ann Armel I		ouis BOON	
Witnessed:	:/ <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>	Witnessed	:	
Name	RUP Beach	Name	<u> Notakan Bost</u>	
Address	<u>Win Sheharakeh /29 -</u>	Address	Van Staraensmigeholaant 30	
	1528 GJ Alrece NC "		- zzsi XI Moeikepilli, Ni	
Date:	1264 8 23	Date:	18 October 2013	

PATENT REEL: 032599 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 04/03/2014